74ABT126
Quad buffer; 3-state
Rev. 5 — 4 April 2017 Product data sheet
1 General description
The 74ABT126 high-performance BiCMOS device combines low static and dynamic
power dissipation with high speed and high output drive.
The 74ABT126 device is a quad buffer that is ideal for driving bus lines. The device
features four output enable inputs (nOE) each controlling one of the 3-state outputs (nY).

– MIL STD 883 method 3015: exceeds 2000 V
– MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V
3 Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74ABT126D -40 °C to +85 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74ABT126DB -40 °C to +85 °C SSOP14 plastic shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT337-1
74ABT126PW -40 °C to +85 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
Nexperia 74ABT126
Quad buffer; 3-state
74ABT126 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 4 April 2017
2 / 14